FORM PTO-1595/Modified Page 1 of 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101482788 CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1	ned 8128/00	PATENTS ON	LY		
То	the Honorable Assistant Commissioner fo	or Patents: Please record	he attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name(s) of conveying party:				
	Ronald Maynard Kern Gregory Edward McBrid David Michael Shackelf				
2.	Name and address of receiving pa	irty:		1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	International Business New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504	Machines Corporation			
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignm	ent	Execution Date:	4/25/2000	
4.	Application number: 09/560,8	364	Docket No.:	TU9-00-003 (IBMT-027)	
	If this Assignment is being filed tog application (date Declaration signe	gether with a new applic ed):	ation, enter the executio	n date of the	
5 .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed:				
	Dan Hubert - USPTO Customer No. 23,686 3111 Camino del Rio North 4 th Floor San Diego, CA 92108				
6.	. Total number of applications involved: one				
7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = <u>\$40.00</u>				
	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. <u>09-0449.</u>				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	(#33,006)	Signature of Attorney	et	8-23-00 Date	

09560864 00000235 090449 10/10/2000 GTON11 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011131 FRAME: 0779 .Page 1 of 1

Docket: TU9-00-003

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Ronald Maynard Kern City of Tucson County of Pima State of AZ
- (3) David Michael Snackelford City of Tucson County of Pima State of AZ

(2) Gragory Edward McBride City of Tucson County of Pirns State of AZ

have invented certain improvements in:

"COORDINATING REMOTE COPY STATUS CHANGES ACROSS MULTIPLE LOGICAL SESSIONS TO MAINTAIN CONSISTENCY"

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	4/25/00	= 4/25/00
(3)	4/25/2000	
of be	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORFusiness at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), sald application and invention, and to any United States and	desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in
inve of sa the i	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the ention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countid United States application, and we request the Commission inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors a preign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all proceign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.	intre right, title and interest in the said application and intries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing or of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon not assigner and we heraby agree that IBM may apply
Exe	ecution by Inventors	
(1)	Inventor: Ronald Maynard Kern Signature Ronald Mayna J Ken	Chystate: Tucson, AZ Date
(2)	Connect Edward McRide	City/State: Tucson, AZ
(3)	Signature Sergery Edward The Reiche Inventor. David Michael Shackalford Signature David Michael Shackalford	CityState: Tucson, AZ Date 4/25/2000
	Signature States and S	

DOWNSON TOO THINDU

PATENT REEL: 011131 FRAME: 0780

WW TOTAL BACE 07 444

RECORDED: 08/28/2000